
Dear Sir :

EFIS Book 1

LAW OFFICES

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN S, ENGLAND
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Re :

	

Case No. WR-2003-0500
Withdrawal of YW-2004-1246, YW-2004-1247, YW-2004-1248, YW-2004-1249 and
YW-2004-1250 ; and, tiling of new sheets

On April 7, 2004, Missouri-American Water Company ("MAWC") filed tariff sheets in
the above-referenced case . The subject tariff sheets carried an issue date of April 7, 2004, and a
proposed effective date of May 7, 2004, and were assigned the above-referenced tracking
numbers .

As the result of proceedings before the Commission on this date, MAWC hereby
withdraws all the tariff sheets filed with the Commission under the above tracking numbers .

Additionally, enclosed for filing on behalf of MAWC, please find an original and three
copies of the following tariff sheets :

P.S .C . MO. No. l, 11`h Revised Sheet No. 1 ; canceling P .S.C . MO. No. 1, 10"Revised
Sheet No . 1

P.S.C . MO . No. l . 1" Revised Sheet No . 17A, canceling P .S.C . MO. No . 1, Original
Sheet No . 17A

EFIS Book 2

P.S .C . MO . No. 2 . 11` ° Revised Sheet No . 3 . canceling P.S .C . MO. No. 2, 10`° Revised
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WILLIAM R . ENGIAND, III JEFFERSON Cam, MISSOURI 65102-0436 GREGORYC . MITCHELL
JOHNNY K . RICHARDSON TELEPHONE 1573) 635-7166 BRIAN T . MCCAR7NEY
GARY W . DUFFY FACSIMILE (57/3~) 635-3647 DIANA C . FARR
PAUL A.BOUDREAU E-MAIL ; DCOOPER`BRYDONV.W CO!I JANET E . WHEELER
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CHARLES E,SMARR

OF COUNSEL

RICHARD T . CIOTTONE

April 19, 2004 FILED
HAND DELIVERED APR 1 s 2004

Secretary
Missouri Public Service Commission MV~oralPrt~~ l !®Fl
P.O . Box 360
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
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EFIS Book 3

EFIS Book 4

EFIS Book 6

Sheet No. 3

P .S.C . MO. No . 2,2nd Revised Sheet No. 21, canceling P.S .C . MO. No. 2, 1" Revised
Sheet No. 21

P .S .C . MO. No . 2, Original Sheet No. 53

P.S.C . MO. No . 3, 10" Revised Sheet No. 1, canceling P .S .C . MO. No . 3, 9' Revised
Sheet No. 1

P.S .C . MO. No. 3, 9"' Revised Sheet No . 4, canceling P .S.C . MO. No. 3, 8"' Revised
Sheet No. 4

P .S.C . MO. No . 2, 8' Revised Sheet No. A-1, canceling P.S.C . MO. No. 2, 7"' Revised
Sheet No. A-1

P.S.C . MO. No . 2, 8"' Revised Sheet No. B-1, canceling P.S.C . MO . No. 2, 7" Revised
Sheet No. B-1

P.S .C . MO. No. 2, 8` h Revised Sheet No. C-1, canceling P .S.C . MO. No. 2, 7`h Revised
Sheet No . C-1

P.S .C . MO. No. 2, 9"' Revised Sheet No . D-1, canceling P.S.C . MO. No. 2, 8' Revised
Sheet No . D-1

P.S .C . MO. No. 2,4"' Revised Sheet No . 12 . canceling P.S .C . MO. No. 2, 3`d Revised
Sheet No. 12

P .S.C . MO. No . 6, 1" Revised Sheet No. RT18 .0, canceling P .S .C . MO . No. 6, Original
Sheet No . RT18 .0

The proposed tariff sheets contain an issue date of April 19, 2004, and a proposed
effective date of May 19, 2004 . The purpose ofthis filing is to comply with the Order Approving
Stipulations and Agreements issued by the Commission on April 6, 2004 .

Because the Stipulation and Agreement as to Revenue Requirement called for MAWC's
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rate tariffs to be effective for service on and after April 16, 2004, I ask that the Commission
approve the proposed tariff sheets effective as soon as possible .

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

DLC/jar
cc : Parties of Record

By:

Sincerely yours,

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P .C .

~"~ /- f C
Dean L. Cooper



MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

FORM NO. 13

	

P.S.C. MO. NO. 3

	

(10`° Revised)

	

SHEET NO.

	

I
CANCELLING

	

(9mRevised)

	

SHEET NO.

	

1

FOR CITY OF JEFFERSON CITY, MO AND COLE COUNTY,
MO ADJACENTTO JEFFERSON CITY

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION

	

COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

RATE A
METER RATE - CITYAND SUBURBAN

APPLICATION - This schedule is applicable to residential, commercial, industrial, municipal and other
general service.

RATE TABLE-For water use as determined by meter:

First 31,500 Cubic Feet per Month

	

@$1.9185 per 100 crr, ft
Over 31,500 Cubic Feet per Month

	

@$12839 per 100 cu. &

SERVICECHARGE -Theminimumcharge for water service available through the facilities ofthe Company
for the billing period and for the meter size furnished the customer is :

MONTHLY
METER SIZE

	

SERVICE CHARGE
5/8"

	

WaterMeter

	

$7.76
314"

	

WaterMeter

	

8.49
1"

	

WaterMeter

	

9.96
1-112" Water Meter

	

13.63
2"

	

WaterMeter

	

18.02
3"

	

WaterMeter

	

283D
4"

	

WaterMeter

	

42.97
6"

	

WaterMeter

	

79.63

There is no minimum other than the above listed monthly service charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT-All bills for service under this schedule will be rendered in arrears montbly.
Bills for water service will be distributed on a monthly basis . The due date on the tariff shall be ten (10) days
after the "date ofrendition" ofthe bill to the customer . The customer's bill will be due and payable after this due
date. The delinquent date printed on the bill will not be less than twenty-one (21) days after the date ofthe
postmark ofthe bill. Any accounts remainingunpaid at the expiration oftwenty-one (21) days shall be
considered delinquent and the Companymay take such action as specified in its filed rules and regulations .

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE

	

April 19, 2004

	

DATE EFFECTIVE

	

May 19, 2004

month day year

	

month day year

DavidP. Abernathy, Vice president,

	

535N. NewBallas Road
ISSUED BY:

	

Corporate Counsel and Secretay

	

St Louis, MO 63141
Name of Officer, Title

	

-

	

Address
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MISSOURI-AMERICANWATER COMPANY
FOR

	

CITY OF JEFFERSON CITY, MO AND COLE COUNTY,
MO ADJACENT TO JEFFERSON CITY

NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION

	

COMMUNITY, TOWN, OR CITY

DATE OF ISSUE

	

,

	

April 19, - 2004 -- DATE EFFECTIVE

	

- May 19,- 2004
month day year

	

month day year

DavidP . Abernathy, Vice President,

	

535N. NewP allas Road
ISSUED BY:

	

Corporate Counsel and Secreta-y

	

St. Louis, MO 63141
Name ofOfficer, Title

	

Address

RATE F
RATE FORMANUFACTURERS AND LARGE QUAN"LTTYUSERS OF WATER

APPLICATION - This rate is applicable to Manufacturers and Large Quantity Users ofWater whose use is
fairly constant throughout the year and is not less than 60,000 cubic feetper month.

This rate is not available to users of water inresidences, apartment dwellings, hotels, hospitals, educational
institutions, orfor irrigation or construction purposes .

s RATE TABLE-For all water used as registered by meter:

For All Cubic Feet per Month @ $1.1222 per 100 cu . ft.

SERVICE CHARGE -The following monthly service charges must be paid regardless ofthe quantity of water +
used .

MONTHLY
METER SIZE SERVICECFIARGE

2" Water Meter 787.01 +
3" Water Meter 797.29 +
4" Water Meter 811.96 +
6" Water Meter 848.63 +

MINIMUM CHARGE -Theminimum charge in any month shall be 60% ofthe maximum charge that
occurred for any ofthe months ofJune, July, August, or September in the twelve (12) months period preceding
the month for which the bill is rendered, except that the minimum shall not be less than the service charges
stated above.

Ifthe customer is forced to close the operations ofits plant for a period of 10 days or more because of
accidents, fires, damage to plant, strikes ofits own employees, acts of God, Governmental regulations or other
cause notreasonably within its control, and the customer gives Water Company written notice not later than
thirty days after such occurrence, the customer will be entitled to a pro-rated reduction in the monthly minimum
charge for the period the customer is unable to use full water service for such cause.

` Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change


